PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLEKSANDR GORBACHOV	07/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RFAXIS, INC.
Street Address:	36 DISCOVERY
Internal Address:	SUITE 120
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12498905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: PATENT@STETINALAW.COM
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN N. DIEDERICH

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE
Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RFAXS-003C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN N. DIEDERICH

Total Attachments: 1

source=signedAssign_003C1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022923 FRAME: 0018 00 1249890

CH \$40,00

500904460

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Docket Number: RFAX\$-003C1
Whereas I, OLEKSANDR GORBACHOV, with a mailing address of 36	DISCOVERY, SUITE 120, IRVINE, CALIFORNIA
92618, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	d useful improvements for MULTI-CHANNEL
RADIO FREQUENCY FRONT END CIRCUIT WITH FULL RECEIVE DIV	ERSITY FOR MULTI-PATH MITIGATION for
which a United States Utility Patent Application is filed herewith and I hereb	by authorize and request my attorney. Benjamir
N. Diederich, of Aliso Viejo, CA, to insert here in parentheses (Application	Serial Number 12/498, 905
	umber of said application when known, and
Whereas RFAXIS, INC., a California corporation having a mailing address of 36	DISCOVERY CHATE 400 ARMAIS ON TRANS
92618, herein referred to "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the rece	eipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good
and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign	
exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these p	
over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Ass	
under said improvements, and said application and all non-provisional a	
application, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part the	
may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and a	
hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign	
claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Conv.	
and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be gi	
countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, contin	
reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Comm	
United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the Unit	
applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement	
representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instru	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Pate	
interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and	
end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely a	
this assignment and sale not been made.	,
06	1.
Executed this day of	, 2009,
Executed thisO6day ofSure atRRVINE CA	·
•	
(Signature) OLE	KSANDR GORBACHOV

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 07/07/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022923 FRAME: 0019